494,192,221.68 euros.

At the time of creation of this annual 
report, the capital therefore amounts 
to four hundred ninety-four million one 
hundred ninety-two thousand two 
hundred twenty-one euros and sixty-
eight euro cents (494,192,221.68 euros), 
represented by seventy-one million 
eight hundred forty-three thousand 
nine hundred four (71,843,904) shares, 
without indication of nominal value 
but with an accounting par value of 
one seventy-one million eight hundred 
forty-three thousand nine hundred 
fourth (1/71,843,904th) part of the 
capital.

Shareholder structure and 
notifications of shareholding